
FACTS AND FIGURES AT LONE STAR PARK
Performance Record from 04/13/2023 to 06/01/2023

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Stewart Elliott 122 24 23 14 20 50 83 18 22 39 6 15 36 15 42 $6.80
Rene Diaz 97 23 13 13 24 51 70 18 26 27 5 19 19 8 42 $10.30
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 140 20 25 24 14 49 103 15 15 37 5 14 11 3 27 $13.00
Floyd Wethey Jr. 98 18 6 15 18 40 67 12 18 31 6 19 13 4 31 $13.30
David Cabrera 109 17 19 16 16 48 82 15 18 27 2 7 30 10 33 $7.50
Jose L. Alvarez 89 16 14 14 18 49 57 10 18 32 6 19 18 3 17 $12.40
Luis A. Fuentes 76 14 17 7 18 50 60 12 20 16 2 13 20 4 20 $10.60
Iram Vargas Diego 80 12 3 17 15 40 53 9 17 27 3 11 7 3 43 $12.10
Rodolfo Guerra 78 10 11 15 13 46 60 9 15 18 1 6 5 0 0 $18.50
Gerardo Mora 100 7 4 5 7 16 67 3 4 33 4 12 1 0 0 $21.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Stewart Elliott 5 1 20 56 14 25 86 18 21 29 6 21 6 0 0 0 0 0 31 8 26 91 16 18
Rene Diaz 2 1 50 31 6 19 66 14 21 21 6 29 3 0 0 0 0 0 28 7 25 69 16 23
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 4 0 0 52 8 15 97 13 13 33 6 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 43 7 16 97 13 13
Floyd Wethey Jr. 3 0 0 37 6 16 65 11 17 25 3 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 25 2 8 73 16 22
David Cabrera 4 1 25 39 6 15 72 9 13 28 6 21 4 1 25 0 0 0 38 6 16 71 11 15
Jose L. Alvarez 1 0 0 37 5 14 56 12 21 28 4 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 37 10 27 52 6 12
Luis A. Fuentes 1 1 100 24 1 4 51 12 24 17 2 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 3 14 54 11 20
Iram Vargas Diego 0 0 0 27 6 22 54 8 15 21 2 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 33 3 9 47 9 19
Rodolfo Guerra 2 0 0 19 2 11 61 9 15 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 61 10 16
Gerardo Mora 2 0 0 39 4 10 68 6 9 24 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 2 7 72 5 7

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Steven M. Asmussen 132 28 25 15 21 52 98 21 21 34 7 21 37 14 38 $8.00
J. R. Caldwell 70 20 8 9 29 53 52 15 29 18 5 28 16 6 38 $10.70
Karl Broberg 102 19 21 20 19 59 75 16 21 27 3 11 32 9 28 $7.70
Ronnie E. Cravens, III 81 15 15 10 19 49 59 11 19 22 4 18 5 1 20 $15.60
W. Bret Calhoun 61 12 9 14 20 57 44 8 18 17 4 24 17 2 12 $11.30
Austin Gustafson 38 8 8 6 21 58 26 6 23 12 2 17 3 1 33 $11.50
Danny Pish 55 6 11 7 11 44 38 4 11 17 2 12 7 3 43 $10.40
Shawn H. Davis 24 6 6 2 25 58 17 5 29 7 1 14 5 2 40 $10.80
H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 37 5 8 5 14 49 26 5 19 11 0 0 5 1 20 $9.30
Dick Cappellucci 27 5 7 3 19 56 24 5 21 3 0 0 5 1 20 $10.20

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Steven M. Asmussen 7 2 29 63 14 22 95 18 19 26 8 31 10 2 20 0 0 0 38 7 18 94 21 22
J. R. Caldwell 3 1 33 26 4 15 48 11 23 17 6 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 6 40 55 14 25
Karl Broberg 4 1 25 26 3 12 65 11 17 22 5 23 5 1 20 0 0 0 25 1 4 77 18 23
Ronnie E. Cravens, III 2 0 0 35 5 14 56 8 14 14 4 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 31 5 16 50 10 20
W. Bret Calhoun 1 0 0 25 5 20 36 8 22 21 4 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 23 7 30 38 5 13
Austin Gustafson 0 0 0 12 2 17 19 5 26 18 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 27 23 4 17
Danny Pish 2 0 0 29 4 14 48 6 13 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 26 3 12 29 3 10
Shawn H. Davis 0 0 0 15 3 20 14 4 29 9 2 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 17 5 29
H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 0 0 0 22 4 18 26 3 12 7 2 29 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 23 24 2 8
Dick Cappellucci 0 0 0 14 1 7 25 5 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 20 4 20

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Deanos Cape 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 $11.20
Gunflash 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.70
Bay Be Gone 3 2 0 0 67 67 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 $16.40
Texas Ascot Queen 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.50
Azunia 3 2 0 0 67 67 2 2 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.50
Wild Express 2 2 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 $24.30
Mister K 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.70
Chief Brady 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.10
Jan's Turn to Win 3 2 0 0 67 67 1 0 0 2 2 100 1 0 0 $11.80
Fort Hood 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80


